
March 15th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 16th March 2017 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor P Brown

Vice Chair: Councillor C Enright

Members: Councillor T Andrews Councillor N Bailie 

  Councillor R Burgess   Councillor P Byrne

   Councillor M Carr Councillor W Clarke

   Councillor S Doran Councillor M Murnin

   Councillor B Ó’Muirí Councillor B Quinn

  Councillor M Ruane Councillor G Sharvin

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1  Apologies

2  Declarations of Interest

3  Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 16 February 2017 (copy attached)

SPR-16022017.pdf Page 1

4  Report of Narrow Water Stakeholder Group Meeting held on 20
February 2017 (copy attached)

Rpt Narrow Water Bridge Stakeholder Group Mtg - 20 February 2017.pdf Page 12

5  Report of the Strategic Projects Working Group held on 28
February 2017 (copy attached)

SPP 28 February 2017.pdf Page 16

Performance

6  Performance Improvement Report (copy attached)
Report - Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2017-18.pdf Page 22

Appendix 1 - Consultation on Draft Performance Improvement Objectives 2017-18
v2.pdf

Page 26

Appendix 2 - Development and publication of the Performance Improvement Plan
2017-18.pdf

Page 49

Local Development Plan

7  Local Development Plan: Preparatory Studies - Paper 10: Open
Space, Recreation and Leisure (copy attached)

PLEASE NOTE THAT MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE ARE INVITED TO ATTEND FOR
THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS.

SPR Report re LDP Paper 10 - Open Space etc.pdf Page 54

LDP Paper 10 - Open Space, Recreation and Leisure.pdf Page 56



8  Local Development Plan: Preparatory Studies - Paper 12 (Part
1): Countryside - Landscape Character Assessment (copy
attached)

PLEASE NOTE THAT MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE ARE INVITED TO ATTEND FOR
THIS ITEM OF BUSINESS.

 

SPR Report re LDP Paper 12 (Part 1) - Countryside - LCA.pdf Page 109

LDP Paper 12 (Part 1) - Countryside - Landscape Character Assessment.pdf Page 111

Corporate Services - Democratic Services

9  Councillors Allowances (copy attached)
Councillors allowancws.pdf Page 173

Communication

10  Report on draft Irish Language Strategy 2017-2019 (copy
attached)

Draft Irish Language Strategy 2017-2019 March 2017.docx.pdf Page 177

Draft Irish Language Strategy 2017-2019 March 2017.pdf Page 179

11  Report on Updated Terms of Reference - Irish Language
Strategy Cross Party Working Group (copy attached)

Report on Updated Terms of Reference - Irish Language Strategy Cross Party
Working Group for consideration at SP&R meeting .pdf

Page 190

Téarmaí Tagartha TOR leasaithe Feabhra 2017 - Irish Language Strategy Cross
Party Working Group TOR February 2017.pdf

Page 191

12  Report on Requests regarding planting of a tree and to locate a
park bench (copy attached)

Report on Requests regarding Planting of a Tree and to locate a Park Bench  for
consideration at SP&R meeting 16 March 2017.pdf

Page 193

13  Report on Updated Policy on Naming Facilities and Guidelines
and associated procedure for (re)naming of facilities (copy
attached)

Report on Updated Policy on Naming Facilities and Guidelines and associated Page 195



procedure for (re)naming of facilities for cons.pdfPolicy on Naming Council Facilities 7-3-17.pdf Page 196

Updated Guidelines and associated procedure on Naming of facilities
7-3-17.doc.pdf

Page 198

For Consideration and/or Decision

14  Brexit Update (copy attached)
ERT - BREXIT 13 March 17.pdf Page 200

15  Culloville Development Association - Supplemental Contribution
Agreement (copy attached)

Report Template Culloville Development Association 1.pdf Page 202

Supp Contribution Agreement Culloville Dev Assoc.pdf Page 203

16  Credit Card Policy (copy attached)
CC Policy Report.pdf Page 209

NMDDC Credit Card Policy - March 17.pdf Page 210

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014

17  Newry Civic Centre Progress Report (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

Newry Civic Centre Progress Report.pdf Not included

18  External Works at Newry Leisure Centre (copy attached)

This item is deemed to be restricted by virtue of Paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (Northern Ireland) 2014 – information relating to the financial or business affairs of
any particular person (including the council holding that information).

External Works at Newry Leisure Centre Phase 2.pdf Not included

3662- 7023 Entrance gate proposal.pdf Not included

3662- 7024 Entrance gate proposal.pdf Not included



3662-0100 Site Layout Landscape Plan 1-500 A1-DRAFT_.pdf Not included



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@nmandd.org

Mr Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org



Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org
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